

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10(2)
 Project Name: KEALIA POND

State: HI
 County: MAUI
 MAUI, HAWAII

Opened at: FHWA Hawaii Division Office
 By: KaiNani Kraut
 Date: 08/12/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 08/20/03

Contract Awarded to: Central Construction, Inc. Date: 09/16/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Central Construction, Inc. 353 Hanamau Street, Suite 2 Kahului, HI 96732	1,855,052.00	
Global Specialty Contractors 5 Sand Island Access Road Building 920, Box 15 Honolulu, HI 95519	2,085,103.00	
Kiewit Pacific Company 1001 Kamokila Blvd., Suite 305 Kapolei, HI 96707	2,425,197.00	
Goodfellow Bros., Inc. 381 Huku Li'i Place, Suite 202 Kihei, HI 96753	2,850,016.00	
Diversified Machinery, Inc. 77 Waiale Drive, Suite 102 Wailuku, HI 96793	4,863,907.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,397,777.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	118,000.00	118,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		220,000.00	220,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		62,900.00	62,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115,000.00	115,000.00
15205	LPSM	BRIDGE SURVEY AND STAKING (INCLUDES BOARDWALK)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		54,000.00	54,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		59,000.00	59,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		21,200.00	21,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		5,300.00	5,300.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		29,500.00	29,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Central Construction, Inc.	2,300	12.00	27,600.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		7.50	17,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3.00	6,900.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		10.00	23,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		7.50	17,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	9,200.00
15802	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	49,300.00	49,300.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		62,000.00	62,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		53,100.00	53,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101A	ACRE	CLEARING			
		Central Construction, Inc.	0.8	10,000.00	8,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		10,000.00	8,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		35,000.00	28,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		23,000.00	18,400.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		341,200.00	272,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	560.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	3,800.00	3,800.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		11,400.00	11,400.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		12,400.00	12,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
55101B	LNFT	TREATED TIMBER PILES, IN PLACE , 8"X12"			
		Central Construction, Inc.	7,073	70.00	495,110.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		40.00	282,920.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50.00	353,650.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		75.00	530,475.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		40.00	282,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	141,460.00
55101EA	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, 12"X12", IN PLACE			
		Central Construction, Inc.	96	735.00	70,560.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		200.00	19,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		210.00	20,160.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		500.00	48,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		150.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	10,080.00
55107B	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TEST PILES, 12"X12", IN PLACE			
		Central Construction, Inc.	32	2,130.00	68,160.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		400.00	12,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		300.00	9,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		500.00	16,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		3,720.00	119,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		640.00	20,480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55107C	LNFT	TREATED TIMBER TEST PILES, 8"X12", IN PLACE			
		Central Construction, Inc.	163	360.00	58,680.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		80.00	13,040.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		110.00	17,930.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		180.00	29,340.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		85.00	13,855.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	74,980.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	13	1,300.00	16,900.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		1,600.00	20,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,200.00	15,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		4,200.00	54,600.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		4,100.00	53,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	32,500.00
55402	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		Central Construction, Inc.	919	3.00	2,757.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		2.00	1,838.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3.00	2,757.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		9.00	8,271.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		3.00	2,757.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	2,757.00
55601D	LNFT	TIMBER BRIDGE RAILING			
		Central Construction, Inc.	180	70.00	12,600.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		120.00	21,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	18,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		89.00	16,020.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		292.00	52,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	6,120.00
55707A	LPSM	TIMBER PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, GLULAM			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	72,000.00	72,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		76,200.00	76,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		92,880.00	92,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55708RA	EACH	TIMBER BOARDWALK (10') RAIL, TYPE I (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	88	2,300.00	202,400.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		4,750.00	418,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,000.00	88,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		4,875.00	429,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		2,920.00	256,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,210.00	282,480.00
55708RB	EACH	TIMBER BOARDWALK (10') RAIL, TYPE II (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	107	2,600.00	278,200.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		5,100.00	545,700.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,100.00	117,700.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		5,125.00	548,375.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		3,205.00	342,935.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,475.00	371,825.00
55709A	LPSM	TIMBER KIOSK "A" (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		41,250.00	41,250.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		257,985.00	257,985.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,820.00	30,820.00
55709B	LPSM	TIMBER KIOSK "B" (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	56,000.00	56,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		48,750.00	48,750.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		257,985.00	257,985.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,000.00	37,000.00
55709C	LPSM	TIMBER KIOSK "C" (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
		Central Construction, Inc.	ALL	53,000.00	53,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		41,250.00	41,250.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		249,400.00	249,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28,900.00	28,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55710	EACH	TIMBER RAMP SECTION (10') (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
	Central Construction, Inc.		9	2,600.00	23,400.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			6,100.00	54,900.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			15,000.00	135,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			10,750.00	96,750.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			41,525.00	373,725.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,630.00	32,670.00
55711	LPSM	TIMBER DECK (RECYCLED PLASTIC "TIMBER" DECK)			
	Central Construction, Inc.		ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			75,000.00	75,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			73,750.00	73,750.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			1,985,850.00	1,985,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			44,415.00	44,415.00
61901FA	LNFT	FENCE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION			
	Central Construction, Inc.		6,600	17.00	112,200.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			5.00	33,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			5.00	33,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			23.00	151,800.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			5.00	33,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	33,000.00
62201AC	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 7-8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
	Central Construction, Inc.		15	148.00	2,220.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			175.00	2,625.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			80.00	1,200.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			130.00	1,950.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			109.00	1,635.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	1,125.00
62201CD	HOUR	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	Central Construction, Inc.		15	148.00	2,220.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			200.00	3,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			210.00	3,150.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			260.00	3,900.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			117.00	1,755.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DC	HOUR	BULLDOZER, D-5 , MIN.			
		Central Construction, Inc.	15	148.00	2,220.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		190.00	2,850.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		180.00	2,700.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		250.00	3,750.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		175.00	2,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,875.00
62201LA	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, WITH 8 FOOT BLADE			
		Central Construction, Inc.	15	195.00	2,925.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		200.00	3,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200.00	3,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		260.00	3,900.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		127.00	1,905.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,875.00
62201MT	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, TRACK TYPE, 165 HP FLYWHEEL POWER, 1.3 CUBIC YARD BUCKET, EQUIVALENT TO A CATERPILLAR 225B, WITH A RAM HOE			
		Central Construction, Inc.	20	410.00	8,200.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		225.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		230.00	4,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		400.00	8,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		296.00	5,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Central Construction, Inc.	20	80.00	1,600.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		85.00	1,700.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		114.00	2,280.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		57.00	1,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
63001	HOUR	HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Central Construction, Inc.	10	120.00	1,200.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		125.00	1,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Central Construction, Inc.	10	50.00	500.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		90.00	900.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		225.00	2,250.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		2,800.00	28,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		355.00	3,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Central Construction, Inc.	65	20.00	1,300.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		12.00	780.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50.00	3,250.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		37.00	2,405.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		25.00	1,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,275.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		Central Construction, Inc.	10	100.00	1,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		45.00	450.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		75.00	750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		190.00	1,900.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		57.00	570.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	300.00